

Construtora Tenda S.A.

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ/MF) 71.476.527/0001-35 Company Registry (NIRE) 35.300.348.206

Notice to the Market

Tenda's shares become part of the IBrX 100

CONSTRUTORA TENDA S.A. (B3: TEND3) ("<u>Company</u>", "<u>Tenda</u>") hereby announces to the market that its shares became part, as of this date, of the Brazil Index 100 (IBrX 100) of B3 – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão. The IBrX 100 measures the return of a theoretical portfolio composed of 100 stocks selected among the most traded in B3. The current portfolio is valid between January and April 2019.

The inclusion of the stock in an index with the relevance of the IBrX 100 is an important achievement for Tenda, allowing a greater amount of funds to invest in the Company. In 2019, Tenda will continue to expand its investor relations initiatives to foster liquidity of shares and increase its proximity with the capital markets.

São Paulo, January 7, 2019

Renan Barbosa Sanches
Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer